

Vivekanand Education Society's BUSINESS SCHOOL

(Recognized by Higher & Technical Education Dept, Govt. of Maharashtra State & Approved by A.I.C.T.E., Ministry of HRD,Govt. of India.) NBA Accredited and Member of AACSB.

Date : 11th July 2024

ANTI - RAGGING COMMITTEE

As per the notification of All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi, the following are the members of the Anti-Ragging Committee for the Academic year 2024-25.

Sr. No.	Name of the Members	Field	Designation in Committee
1.	Dr. Sachin Deshmukh	Director, VES Business School	President
2.	Dr. Meena Sharma	Professor	Chairperson
3.	Dr. Sushma Patil	Associate Professor	Member- Secretary, Squad
4.	Dr. Sandeep Bhardwaj	Dean Academics	Member
5.	Dr. Brijesh Sharma	Associate Professor	Squad Member
6.	Dr. Pranjal Muley	Associate Professor	Squad Member
7.	Mr. Deepak Golani	Hostel In-charge	Member
8.	Dr. Ajay Gupta	Professor	Member
9.	Dr. Rupali Rajesh	Associate Professor	Member
10.	Ms. Supriya Phatkare	Assistant Librarian	Member
11.	Mr. Pritesh Gharat	Lab Administrator	Invitee

The CR's of Senior and Junior Classes are the student representatives in Anti-Ragging Committee.

The following members would be invited for Anti-Ragging Committee as and when a complaint is received and as and when Anti-Ragging Committee needs their expert suggestions :

Sr. No.	Name of the Members	Field	Designation in Committee
1	Dr. Sushma Patil	Associate Professor	Invitee
2	Mr. Nandkishor Narwade	Assistant Registrar	Invitee



atophrnuk L

Dr. Sachin Deshmukh Director VES Business School



Vivekanand Education Society's BUSINESS SCHOOL

(Recognized by Higher & Technical Education Dept, Govt. of Maharashtra State & Approved by A.I.C.T.E., Ministry of HRD,Govt. of India.) NBA Accredited and Member of AACSB.

Date: 11th July 2024

ANTI - RAGGING COMMITTEE

Functions :

- Meet periodically to discuss important matters, incidences and UGC guidelines on antiragging
- Act as a mediator between the Anti- ragging squad, administration and the students
- Prevent incidences of ragging
- Educate students on the negativity of ragging and inculcate good values which help them refrain from such acts
- Monitor anti ragging activities in the Institution
- Help maintain the ethos of the Institution Ragging free campus
- Meet students in the students' assembly and brief them about the Institution's stand about ragging
- Organize programmes to create awareness
- Disseminate information on Anti ragging rules & regulations
- Give heed to the recommendations of the Anti- ragging Squad in the right perspective

ANTI - RAGGING SQUAD

Functions:

- Identify and inspect places of potential ragging
- Make surprise visits in classrooms and in hostel
- Ensure stakeholder participation in the effort
- Be vigilant for unanticipated events